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Hi all,

We have managed to cram so much into the last week and a
half!  From MYP parent workshops on assessment, to the first
ever DIACOP28, the place never rests.  

We have been working on the NPS survey suggestions over the
last few weeks and have started to use the Parent Calendar on
Managebac.  Here you will find details on event that you can get
involved in.  We will attempt to start streaming information
sessions where we can.

If you have yet to complete the NPS survey - please check you
inbox as every link is unique.  We appreciate your feedback and
thank you to all the parents who have taken the time to fill this
in.  

Have a great long weekend, 

Michelle

Head of Secondary Message
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Thursday 19 October & Friday 20 October
Mid-term Break
There is no school for staff or students on these days. We
will welcome students back on Monday 23 October.

Wednesday 25 October
Year 11 into 12 Subject Options Evening
Year 11 parents are invited to our DP/CP Subject Options
Evening. You will learn more about each programme,
explore career pathways, and ask questions of key staff in
order to make more informed decisions for Year 12. Please
check your email for more detailed information.

Thursday 26 October
Year 9 into 10 Subject Options Evening
Year 9 parents are invited to our MYP Subject Options
Evening. You will learn more about the choices to be made
for Year 10, explore how this leads into career pathways,
and ask questions of key staff in order to make more
informed decisions for Year 10. Please check your email for
more detailed information.

Monday 30 October
Secondary School Early Closure
The Secondary School will close early for staff professional
development. Students will be dismissed at 12.35pm.

Monday 30 October
Current Attainment (CA1) Report Issued
The first report of this academic year will be released via
the iSAMS Parent Portal. Please contact
helpdesk@diadubai.com if you do not have access.

Thursday 02 November
Year 9 MYP to DP/CP Awareness Workshop
Join us in the Presentation Hall to learn more about the
pathways and transition into Year 10 and beyond.



We are in the process of creating a Curriculum Student Survey 
to gather feedback and insights about students’ experiences with
the curriculum they are following. The survey will cover various
aspects of the curriculum, such as course materials, teaching
methods, assessments, and overall satisfaction with the
educational program. 
We look forward to  analysing all  the feedback as we continue to
embrace student voice in curriculum decision making wherever
possible

IB
REGISTRATIONS

STUDENTS VOICE

MYP, DP, & CP  

MYP3 (Year 9)
 Students have begun to consider subject
choices for next year and lots of them are
meeting with the career counceler Mr.
Stewart pinkerton. The students will have a
session with the MYP coordinator on Mon
23rd Oct before the parents’ option session
on Thursday 26th Oct.

MYP 5 (year 11) 
Students have also started thinking of their
DP/CP options and parents are meeting with a
member of the IB team to discuss the options
based on the future career aspiration.This will
be followed by the  the parents’ option
session on Wednesday 25th Oct. 

September has been a
wonderfully action filled month
Curriculum wise, there have
certainly been a few busy weeks
where assessments seem to come
thick and fast, with students’ ever
developing organisational skills
being put to good use! 

SUBJECT
CHOICES 

The MYP, DP & CP  IB registrations for year
11 and 13 May 2024 Examination session
is in the process of being completed.

The rich learning going on in our
classrooms is of course the
highlight for our students. There
is so much more to celebrate
and share from our: sports
lessons, classrooms, trips and
even extracurricular activities.



Dyslexia Awareness Day
Celebrations

Understanding Dyslexia-Parent Edition (Nessy.com)

https://shop.nessy.com/uk/product/understanding-dyslexia-free-for-dyslexia-awareness-month/


Lower MYP: 
Years 7, 8 & 9
Spotlight on Year 8 ALPHA

Atharv Shah, Morgan De Wit, Rishi Dighe, Sara Johnson, Richard Koval, Perla
Sidhom, Ryan Hoef (absent from photo), Vihana Gaidhani (absent from photo)



Careers & College Counselling
Lower MYP: Years 7, 8 & 9

MYP: What's the coolest thing you
wish you could learn more about? 

DP/CP: Who are your role models,
and what qualities do you

admire in them? 

Make Learning Fun:  BBC Bitesize Learning  (link)

Relate Learning to Real Life:  Khan Academy Online
Courses, Lessons & Practice  (link)

Encourage Curiosity:  Learn through wonder  (link)

Positive Feedback: Provide constructive feedback
to maintain self-esteem and motivation. 

Set Goals and Celebrate Achievements: Help students set achievable short-term and
long-term goals. Recognize and celebrate their accomplishments, no matter how small. 

Peer Collaboration: Support teamwork with classmates, and collaborative studying
where students can learn from and support each other. 

Encourage Reflection: Encourage students to reflect on their learning, and to identify
their strengths and struggles, likes and dislikes.

Conversation Starters: Use these helpful questions to open
communication between parents and teens. 

https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/secondary
https://www.khanacademy.org/
https://www.khanacademy.org/
https://wonderopolis.org/


Growth Mindset:
Encourage students to adopt a growth mindset, believing that their abilities and
intelligence can grow and develop with effort and perseverance. 

Positive Self-Talk:
Teach the importance of positive self-talk and self-compassion.  

Goal Setting:
Encourage setting specific and achievable academic and personal goals.  

Emotional Regulation:
Provide strategies for managing emotions, such as exercise,  deep breathing,
mindfulness, meditation, etc. 

Resilience Building:
Support activities, like journaling, openly discussing challenges, and seeking support
from counsellors or peers. 

Careers & College Counselling
Higher MYP & DP/CP: Yr 10, 11, 12 & 13

The Increasing Demand for
Environmentally Focused Careers: 

1. Environmental Industry Growth:
The environmental sector

is experiencing robust growth 

2. Job Opportunities: Environmental
Engineers, Sustainability Managers,

Renewable Energy Specialists,
Environmental Scientists,

Conservationists 

FUTURE FOCUS: A regular feature here to learn
trends & up-and-coming careers!

FUTURE FOCUS: A regular feature here to learn
trends & up-and-coming careers!

TED Resilience  

Action For Happiness

  (link)

  (link)
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 3. Key Industries: Renewable energy, clean tech,
sustainable agriculture, waste management, green building 

4. Global Relevance: International projects and clients

Harvard Business Review article:  How To Build A Career In Sustainability 
  (link)

https://www.bing.com/videos/search?q=TED+Talks+-+Resilience+Playlist%3a+This+playlist+features&qpvt=TED+Talks+-+Resilience+Playlist%3a+This+playlist+features&FORM=VDRE
https://actionforhappiness.org/
https://hbr.org/2022/02/how-to-build-a-career-in-sustainability


Breast Cancer  Awareness 
8Pink Day9 - October 18th

2023-2024



THE ITALIAN CONSUL GENERAL OF ITALY VISITED DUBAI
INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY ,  EMIRATES HILLS ON 6TH

OCTOBER. HE WAS WELCOMED BY THE ITALIAN MOTHER
TONGUE STUDENTS SINGING THE ITALIAN NATIONAL
ANTHEM .  THE ITALIAN CONSUL GENERAL ENJOYED

MEETING AND INTERACTION WITH SOME OF THE ITALIAN
FAMILIES FROM OUR SCHOOL COMMUNITY. DIA EH HAS

COMMITTED TO COLLABORATING WITH THE ITALIAN
COMMUNITY IN HOSTING CULTURAL EVENTS TO ENHANCE

THEIR PRESENCE IN OUR SCHOOL.

ITALIAN
CONSULATE
VISIT

ITALIAN MOTHER
TONGUE



 #  TEACHING &  LEARNING DP SC IENCE

Probing
Questions

 and Elicitation

Facilitation of
groups, offering

expertise,
driving learning

Visible Learning 
checks to

 determine
 students’ progress

Collaborative learning
engagements, developing

hypotheses, discussing
outcomes, learning

through inquiry

Investigating the properties of water
in  Ms. Timlin’s Year 12 Biology Class

Multiple
learning

stations to
instigate critical

thinking





Individuals
and

societies

The aims of the DP I&S subjects are to:
Encourage the systemic and critical study of: human experience
and behaviour; physical, economic and social environments; the

history and development of social and cultural institutions.
Develop in the student the capacity to identify, to analyse critically
and to evaluate theories, concepts and arguments about the nature

and activities of the individual and society.
Enable the student to collect, describe and analyse data used in

studies of society, to test hypotheses and interpret complex data
and source material.







On Friday the DIA-EH Eco club team hosted the
first annual Dubai International Academy
Conference of the Parties, or DIACOP. This event
was a model conference that takes inspiration
from the global COP28 event, being held in Dubai
later this year and included all the Innoventures
group schools. The event focused on
environmental sustainability and climate change
solutions. Throughout the day, the students took
part in a choice of 4 activities; debate, architecture
of sustainable city models, journalism and solution
based problem solving. Participants worked from a
global level where they debated on international
climate issues down to local issues and workable
solutions to some of the most pressing issues our
planet faces. 

The student team, with Ishana Bhatia (Y12) at
the helm as Executive Secretary, worked
incredibly hard under a very tight time budget
to come up with the plan, aims and a motto of
<where actions define the future=. The core
team recruited many Y12’s and Y13’s to be part
of the student officer team and whether
delegate or officer, DIACOP offered a unique
opportunity for student’s personal growth and
skill development. We hope that the progress
made in DIACOP will contribute to the
school’s ongoing goal of becoming
significantly more sustainable and reducing
our impact on the environment.







Dream - Inspire - Achieve

@diadubaisport

@diadubaisport

@DIA_Sports

Passion For Sport
The teams have been doing amazing in the second and
third weeks of the season! Our U16 and U19 Boys and
Girls Basketball teams had a clean sweep at the
Innoventures Education Secondary Basketball
Championship. Our U13 Boys Cricket team is a finalist in
the Cricket 7s. 
Plus, our primary and secondary football teams secured
many victories. GO WOLVES! � À ± ⚽� �

Sport & PHE

www.diadubaisport.com



Dream - Inspire - Achieve

@diadubaisport

@diadubaisport

@DIA_Sports

Passion For Sport
Sport & PHE

www.diadubaisport.com



 Who should I contact?
 A guide to help streamline Year 7 communication.

REASON TO CONTACT STAFF NAME / TITLE EMAIL

DIA Parent Association

Urgent/serious concerns

Absence, late, or leave early.

Bus transportation, travel,
canteen/meals. or facilities.

School uniform concerns.

The Middle Years Programme. 

Lack of detail/clarity regarding
a school event.

I want to contact a teacher of
a specific subject.

Inclusion / EAL / Alpha

Assessment questions,
including standardized tests.

University / Careers
Counselling.

My child's physical, social, or
emotional wellbeing.

Transition from Year 6 - Year 7

 IT issues.

TBC

IT Support

Mihail Kouzev

Michelle Puxty

Kevin Johnson

Evelyn Pakatan

Shannon Meehan

Ruba Jeshi

Shannon Meehan

Susan McMechan

Shannon Meehan

Shannon Meehan

Stewart Pinkerton

Identify your child's subject
teacher on his/her timetable.

Asha Karam

kevink@diadubai.com

mihailk@diadubai.com

susanm@diadubai.com

padiadubai@gmail.com

stewartp@diadubai.com

shannonm@diadubai.com

rubaj@diadubai.com

helpdesk@diadubai.com

shannonm@diadubai.com

shannonm@diadubai.com

michellep@diadubai.com

shannonm@diadubai.com

sssecretary@diadubai.com

first name + first letter of
surname @diadubai.com

ashak@diadubai.com

PHE, competitive sport, CCAs,
or an after-school club.

2023-2024



 Who should I contact?
 A guide to help streamline Year 8 communication.

REASON TO CONTACT STAFF NAME / TITLE EMAIL

 IT issues.

DIA Parent Association

Urgent/serious concerns

Absence, late, or leave early.

Bus transportation, travel,
canteen/meals. or facilities.

PHE, competitive sport, CCAs,
or an after-school club.

School uniform concerns.

The Middle Years Programme.

Lack of detail/clarity regarding
a school event.

I want to contact a teacher of
a specific subject.

Inclusion / EAL / Alpha

 Assessment questions,
including standardized tests.

University / Careers
Counselling.

My child's physical, social, or
emotional wellbeing.

Transition from Year 7 - Year 8

TBC

Mihail Kouzev

Michelle Puxty

Donna Campbell

Ruba Jeshi

Kevin Johnson

Evelyn Pakatan

Donna Campbell

Donna Campbell

Donna Campbell

IT Support

Susan McMechan

Stewart Pinkerton

Identify your child's subject
teacher on his/her timetable.

Asha Karam

donnac@diadubai.com

rubaj@diadubai.com

kevink@diadubai.com

donnac@diadubai.com

donnac@diadubai.com

mihailk@diadubai.com

susanm@diadubai.com

padiadubai@gmail.com

stewartp@diadubai.com

donnac@diadubai.com

helpdesk@diadubai.com

michellep@diadubai.com

sssecretary@diadubai.com

first name + first letter of
surname @diadubai.com

ashak@diadubai.com

2023-2024



 Who should I contact?
 A guide to help streamline Year 9 communication.

REASON TO CONTACT STAFF NAME / TITLE EMAIL

 IT issues.

Year 10 Subject Options

DIA Parent Association

Urgent/serious concerns

I want to contact a teacher of
a specific subject.

Inclusion / EAL / Alpha

Assessment questions,
including standardized tests.

University / Careers
Counselling.

My child's physical, social, or
emotional wellbeing.

Future transition into Year 10

Absence, late, or leave early.

Bus transportation, travel,
canteen/meals. or facilities.

PHE, competitive sport, CCAs,
or an after-school club.

School uniform concerns.

The Middle Years Programme.

TBC

Ruba Jeshi

Amy Dowling

Ruba Jeshi

Amy Dowling

Amy Dowling

IT Support

Mihail Kouzev

Michelle Puxty

Kevin Johnson

Evelyn Pakatan

Susan McMechan

Stewart Pinkerton

Identify your child's subject
teacher on his/her timetable.

Asha Karam

amyd@diadubai.com

rubaj@diadubai.com

rubaj@diadubai.com

amyd@diadubai.com

kevink@diadubai.com

mihailk@diadubai.com

susanm@diadubai.com

padiadubai@gmail.com

stewartp@diadubai.com

amyd@diadubai.com

helpdesk@diadubai.com

michellep@diadubai.com

sssecretary@diadubai.com

first name + first letter of
surname @diadubai.com

ashak@diadubai.com

2023-2024



 Who should I contact?
 A guide to help streamline Year 10 communication.

REASON TO CONTACT STAFF NAME / TITLE EMAIL

 IT issues.

DIA Parent Association

Urgent/serious concerns

Absence, late, or leave early.

Bus transportation, travel,
canteen/meals. or facilities.

PHE, competitive sport, CCAs,
or an after-school club.

School uniform concerns.

The Middle Years Programme.

University / Careers
Counselling.

I want to contact a teacher of
a specific subject.

Inclusion / EAL / Alpha

Assessment questions,
including eAssessment

Lack of detail/clarity regarding
a school event.

My child's physical, social, or
emotional wellbeing.

Future transition into Year 11

TBC

Ruba Jeshi

Stephen Cleary

Ruba Jeshi

Mihail Kouzev

Stephen Cleary

Michelle Puxty

Kevin Johnson

Evelyn Pakatan

Stephen Cleary

IT Support

Stephen Cleary

Stewart Pinkerton

Identify your child's subject
teacher on his/her timetable.

Asha Karam

rubaj@diadubai.com

kevink@diadubai.com

stephenc@diadubai.com

rubaj@diadubai.com

mihailk@diadubai.com

stephenc@diadubai.com

padiadubai@gmail.com

stewartp@diadubai.com

stephenc@diadubai.com

stephenc@diadubai.com

helpdesk@diadubai.com

michellep@diadubai.com

sssecretary@diadubai.com

first name + first letter of
surname @diadubai.com

ashak@diadubai.com

2023-2024



 Who should I contact?
 A guide to help streamline Year 11 communication.

REASON TO CONTACT STAFF NAME / TITLE EMAIL

Aim High Programme

 IT issues.

DIA Parent Association

Urgent/serious concerns

School uniform concerns.

The Diploma Programme.

The Career-related
Programme / BTEC

I want to contact a teacher of
a specific subject.

Inclusion / EAL / Alpha

Assessment questions,
including eAssessment

University / Careers
Counselling.

My child's physical, social, or
emotional wellbeing.

Absence, late, or leave early.

Bus transportation, travel,
canteen/meals. or facilities.

PHE, competitive sport, CCAs,
or an after-school club.

TBC

Ruba Jeshi

Kanchi Das

Naveen Tyagi

Mona Khreis

Naveen Tyagi

Mihail Kouzev

Michelle Puxty

Kevin Johnson

Evelyn Pakatan

Stewart Pinkerton

Gerhard Van Der Wal

IT Support

Identify your child's subject
teacher on his/her timetable.

Asha Karam

rubaj@diadubai.com

naveent@diadubai.com

monak@diadubai.com

kevink@diadubai.com

mihailk@diadubai.com

kanchid@diadubai.com

naveent@diadubai.com

padiadubai@gmail.com

stewartp@diadubai.com

gerhardv@diadubai.com

helpdesk@diadubai.com

michellep@diadubai.com

sssecretary@diadubai.com

first name + first letter of
surname @diadubai.com

ashak@diadubai.com

2023-2024



 Who should I contact?
 A guide to help streamline Year 12 communication.

REASON TO CONTACT STAFF NAME / TITLE EMAIL

Aim High Programme

 IT issues.

DIA Parent Association

Urgent/serious concerns

School uniform concerns.

The Diploma Programme.

The Career-related
Programme / BTEC

I want to contact a teacher of
a specific subject.

Inclusion / EAL / Alpha

Assessment questions, either
internal or IB.

University Counselling.

My child's physical, social, or
emotional wellbeing.

Absence, late, or leave early.

Bus transportation, travel,
canteen/meals. or facilities.

PHE, competitive sport, CCAs,
or an after-school club.

TBC

Kanchi Das

John Aboaja

John Aboaja

Mona Khreis

Mona Khreis

Mihail Kouzev

Michelle Puxty

Kevin Johnson

Evelyn Pakatan

Rachana Sippy

Gerhard Van Der Wal

IT Support

Identify your child's subject
teacher on his/her timetable.

Asha Karam

johna@diadubai.com

johna@diadubai.com

monak@diadubai.com

kevink@diadubai.com

monak@diadubai.com

mihailk@diadubai.com

 kanchid@diadubai.com

padiadubai@gmail.com

rachanas@diadubai.com

gerhardv@diadubai.com

helpdesk@diadubai.com

michellep@diadubai.com

sssecretary@diadubai.com

first name + first letter of
surname @diadubai.com

ashak@diadubai.com

2023-2024



 Who should I contact?
 A guide to help streamline Year 13 communication.

REASON TO CONTACT STAFF NAME / TITLE EMAIL

2023-2024

Aim High Programme

 IT issues.

DIA Parent Association

Urgent/serious concerns

School uniform concerns.

The Diploma Programme.

The Career-related
Programme / BTEC

I want to contact a teacher of
a specific subject.

Inclusion / EAL / Alpha

Assessment questions, either
internal or IB.

University Counselling.

My child's physical, social, or
emotional wellbeing.

Absence, late, or leave early.

Bus transportation, travel,
canteen/meals. or facilities.

PHE, competitive sport, CCAs,
or an after-school club.

TBC

Kanchi Das

Mona Khreis

Mihail Kouzev

Dollour Toma

Dollour Toma

Mona Khreis

Michelle Puxty

Kevin Johnson

Evelyn Pakatan

Rachana Sippy

Gerhard Van Der Wal

IT Support

Identify your child's subject
teacher on his/her timetable.

Asha Karam

kevink@diadubai.com

monak@diadubai.com

mihailk@diadubai.com

dollourt@diadubai.com

dollourt@diadubai.com

monak@diadubai.com

 kanchid@diadubai.com

padiadubai@gmail.com

rachanas@diadubai.com

gerhardv@diadubai.com

helpdesk@diadubai.com

michellep@diadubai.com

sssecretary@diadubai.com

first name + first letter of
surname @diadubai.com

ashak@diadubai.com



Arabic A
Reda Al Ashmawey

redaa@diadubai.com

Maths MYP
Asha Kumar

ashas@diadubai.com

Humanities DP
Reena Tikku

reenat@diadubai.com

Performing Arts
Jill Martin

 jillm@diadubai.com

College Counsellor 12-13
Rachana Sippy

 rachanas@diadubai.com

IT Support
helpdesk@diadubai.com

MYP Coordinator
Ruba Jeshi

rubaj@diadubai.com

Head of Secondary
Michelle Puxty

michellep@diadubai.com

Deputy Head Pastoral
Colin Leacy

colinl@diadubai.com

HoY 7
Shannon Meehan

shannonm@diadubai.com

HoY 11Assistant HoY 11
Naveen Tyagi

naveent@diadubai.com

College Counsellor 7-11
Stewart Pinkerton

stewartp@diadubai.com

Accounts Department
accounts@diadubai.com

DP Coordinator
Mona Khreis

 monak@diadubai.com

Deputy Head Years 7 - 11
Michael Norton

michaeln@diadubai.com

Assistant Head Pastoral
Daniel Murphy

danielm@diadubai.com

HoY 9
Amy Dowling

amyd@diadubai.com

HoY 12
John Aboaja

johna@diadubai.com

Attendance Officer
Evelyn Pakatan

 evelynp@diadubai.com

CP Coordinator
Kanchi Das

kanchid@diadubai.com

Deputy Head Year 12 -13
Claire Inglis

clairei@diadubai.com

Assistant Head Years 7 - 9
Susan McMechan

susanm@diadubai.com

HoY Year 10
Stephen Cleary

stephenc@diadubai.com

HoY 13
Dollour Toma

dollourt@diadubai.com

Arabic B
Mohamed Nasr

mohamedn@diadubai.com

Maths DP
Vidya Shriram

vidyas@diadubai.com

Language B MYP
Blanca Gonzales

 blancag@diadubai.com

Visual Arts
Veronica Richards

 veronicar@diadubai.com

Secondary Secretary
Marian Steyn

 marians@diadubai.com

Head of Inclusion
Asha Karam

 ashak@diadubai.com

Director of Sports
Mihail Kouzev

mihailk@diadubai.com

Assistant Head Years 10 - 13
Gerhard Van Der Wal

gerhardv@diadubai.com

Assistant HoY Year 10
Srishti Jain

srishtij@diadubai.com

English DP
Iain Davies

iaind@diadubai.com

Humanities MYP
Mahua Paul

mahuap@diadubai.com

Design DP
Faryal Arsalan

 faryala@diadubai.com

Secondary
Communications

Heads of Year

IB Coordinators

Important Contacts

Heads of Department

Secondary School Senior Leadership

School Principal
Hitesh Bhagat
hiteshb@diadubai.com

HoY 8
Donna Campbell

donnac@diadubai.com

Assistant HoY 11
Jennifer Agacy

jennifers@diadubai.com

Islamic
Waleed Ahmed

waleeda@diadubai.com

Science MYP
Nemanja Dordevic

nemanjad@diadubai.comm

Language B DP
Yolaine Siko

 yolaines@diadubai.com

Media
Seon Lewis

 seonl@diadubai.com

English MYP
Maha Zaouil

mahaz@diadubai.com

Science DP
Barbara Timlin

barbarat@diadubai.com

Design MYP
Somya Jajor

 somyaj@diadubai.com

PHE
VFiona Turnbull

 fionat@diadubai.com



Dream - Inspire - Achieve


